



(1)

22wp266.25
2025-01-23 HC-NAG:5216

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.266/2025

M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur .vs. Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd.
through its Secretary (Administration), Kerala.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice before admission to the respondent,
returnable in four weeks.

3. In addition to the regular modes of service, petitioner
is permitted to serve the respondent by all other permissible
modes, including registered post acknowledgment due.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale