



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 266 of 2025

[M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, its Director Jyotindra G. Patel
..vs.. Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd., through its Secretary (Admn), Kerala]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. C. V. Deopujari, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 21-04-2025

Stand over after Summer Vacations.

In the meantime, reply shall be filed, failing which,
the petition shall proceed without reply.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)