



2026:BHC-NAG:5216

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 266 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Private Limited, Its ...PETITIONER
Director - Jyotindra G. Patel, Nagpur

V/S

Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd., Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary (administration), Kerala

Mr. ROHIT MUKESH SHARMA, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. C. U. DEOPUJARI, ADV. FOR RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT,
LIST THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)