



266-2025



2026:BHC-NAG:5216

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 266 OF 2025

(M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Private Limited Vs. Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd., through its Secretary)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sarang Malode h/f Mr. R.M. Sharma, Counsel for the
petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Jaiswal h/f Mr. C.V. Deopujari, Counsel for the
respondent.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JULY 17, 2025

The learned Counsel for the respondent
submits that reply will be filed during the course of the
day. Be filed. Copy of same has been served to the
petitioner's Counsel today in the Court, who seeks time to
go through it. Granted.

2] Stand over to 5/8/2025.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit