



2026:BHC-NAG:5216

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 266 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Private Limited, Its ...PETITIONER
Director - Jyotindra G. Patel, Nagpur

V/S

Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd., Thr. Its ...RESPONDENT
Secretary (administration), Kerala

SHARMA ROHIT MUKESH for Petitioner
ADV C U DEOPUJARI FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT. S.O. TO 14/8/25

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)