



66.25.odt



2026:BHC-NAG:5216
1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.266 OF 2025

(M/s. KJV Alloy Conductors Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, its Director Vs. Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd., through its Secretary (administrtion), Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. C.V. Deopujari, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST, 2025.

Put up the matter for further consideration on 10th
September, 2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Wadode